Γ

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Docket No.- SA9-99-169

101743502

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Comm:	issioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Richa Alan l	nd A. Holl; and hand hand hand hand hand hand hand	Holl Technologies Company 1140 Avenida Acaso Camarillo, CA 93012
Additional name	(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
Ass Sec Oth	of conveyance: signment	JUN - 4 2001
4. Applicat	tion number(s) or patent number(s): 09/802,037	
If this do	ocument is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name ar document sl Name: Address:	Additional numbers attached address of party to whom correspondence concerning hould be mailed:  Christopher Darrow OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP 2029 Century Park East, 38th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90067-3024	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statemen	nt and signature:	
original Christopher	Darrow Child	Signature  Signature
		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
	Do not detach	this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

LA: 288120 v01 05/29/2001

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Richard A. Holl and Alan N. McGrevy, the undersigned inventors (AS-SIGNORS), have invented the METHODS AND APPARATUS MATERIALS PROCESSING for which we are about to file application for letters patent of the United States; each of us has executed the application concurrently with executing this assignment; we are the joint owners of this invention and improvements; and

WHEREAS, Holl Technologies Company, (ASSIGNEE) is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California having a place of business at 1140 Avenida Acaso, Camarillo, CA 93012. ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and letters patent to be granted and issued for the inventions and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the AS-SIGNEE to each of us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which we acknowledge, we, the ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest:

in and to the inventions and all improvements thereon,

in and to the application for letters patent thereon,

in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part,

in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all foreign countries, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment, and

in and to any right to sue for past infringement of the inventions, improvements, applications and letters patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we agree that we will, at the request of the ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the inventions, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and letters patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the inventions before competent International Authorities including the World Intellectual Property Organization and in any

-1-

and all foreign countries in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.
Dated: 3-12- ,2001 Rhaulton
Name: Richard A. Holl, President, Chairman & CEO Address: Holl Technologies Company
1140 Avenida Acaso
Camarillo, CA 93012
STATE OF (fill in) Calif ) ) ss. COUNTY OF (fill in) Ventura)
COUNTY OF (fill in) Ventua)
on 3-12 - 2001 before Tava Gavigan personally appeared (inventor), personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satis-
(inventor). personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satis-
actory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are subscribed to the within instrument and ac-
knowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.
TARA GAVIGAN Commission # 1212783 Notary Public — Colifornia Ventura County My Comm. Expires Mar 31, 2003
(SEAL) Ventura County
Notary Public  My Comm. Expires Mor 31, 2000
Dated: 3-12, 2001 Name: Alan N. McGrevy
Address: 184 Cottage Grove Avenue Camarillo, CA 93012
STATE OF (fill in) Cali (- )
STATE OF (fill in) California) ss.  COUNTY OF (fill in) Ventura)
2001 before <u>Tava Gavisa</u> personally appeared plan N Mc Grey (inventor), personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person (s) whose name (s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by
knowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(3) on the instrument, the person(3), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(3)
acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  TARA GAVIGAN Commission # 1212983
Ventura County  (SEAL) Notary Public — California  Ventura County
Notary Public My Comm. Expires Mcr 31, 200

REEL: 011864 FRAME: 0061

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Docket No.- SA9-99-169

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco	and the attached eniginal decuments are the second
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Richard A. Holl; and Alan N. McGrevy  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	Holl Technologies Company 1140 Avenida Acaso Camarillo, CA 93012  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other:  Merger Change of Name	Test X 140
Execution Date: March 12, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/802,037	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence cond document should be mailed:  Name: Christopher Darrow Address: OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLI 2029 Century Park East, 38th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90067-3024	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed
DO No	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Christopher Darrow	May 30, 2001
Name of Person Signing	U Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
Do n	not detack this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

LA: 288120 v01 05/29/2001

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Richard A. Holl and Alan N. McGrevy, the undersigned inventors (AS-SIGNORS), have invented the METHODS AND APPARATUS MATERIALS PROCESSING for which we are about to file application for letters patent of the United States; each of us has executed the application concurrently with executing this assignment; we are the joint owners of this invention and improvements; and

WHEREAS, Holl Technologies Company, (ASSIGNEE) is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California having a place of business at 1140 Avenida Acaso, Camarillo, CA 93012. ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and letters patent to be granted and issued for the inventions and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the AS-SIGNEE to each of us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which we acknowledge, we, the ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest:

in and to the inventions and all improvements thereon,

in and to the application for letters patent thereon,

in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part,

in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all foreign countries, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment, and

in and to any right to sue for past infringement of the inventions, improvements, applications and letters patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we agree that we will, at the request of the ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the inventions, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and letters patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the inventions before competent International Authorities including the World Intellectual Property Organization and in any

-1-

and all foreign countries in whi so obtained.	ch applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent
Dated: 3 - 12 - , 2001	Name: Richard A. Holl, President, Chairman & CEO Address: Holl Technologies Company 1140 Avenida Acaso Camarillo, CA 93012
STATE OF (fill in) Calif) ) ss. COUNTY OF (fill in) Ventua)	
COUNTY OF (fill in) Ventua)	
On 3-12, 2001 before	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satismose name(sy)s are subscribed to the within instrument and actuted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by ent, the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)  TARA GAVIGAN Commission # 1212988 Notary Public — California Ventura County My Comm. Expires Mar 31, 2003
Dated: 3-12, 2001  STATE OF (fill in) Calif)  COUNTY OF (fill in) Ventura	Name: Alan N. McGrevy Address: 184 Cottage Grove Avenue, Camarillo, CA 93012
On 3-12 2001 before  Han N Mc Grey (inventor),  factory evidence) to be the person(s) when when the she/they executed the instrument.	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satis- nose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and ac- cuted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by ent, the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary Public	TARA GAVIGAN Commission # 1212988 Noiary Public — California Ventura County My Comm. Expires Mar 31, 2003

-2-

**RECORDED: 06/04/2001** 

REEL: 011864 FRAME: 0064